

VOTE SHEET

DATE: December 17, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 960914-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against I.S.C. International Telecommunications for violation of Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and 25-4.043, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

Issue 1: Recommendation that, pursuant to Chapter 364.285, F.S., a fine in the amount of ~~\$10,000~~ be imposed in resolution of the Order to Show Cause for violations of Rules 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required, and 25-4.043, F.A.C., Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

\$25,000

**MODIFIED** *Approved with modification of fine amount to \$25,000.*

Issue 2: Recommendation that, if a fine is imposed pursuant to Issue No. 1, the Commission should forward the matter to the Comptroller's Office if reasonable collection efforts are unsuccessful.

**APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

*[Handwritten signatures: Joe Garcia, Susan Clark, J. Terry Lee, Jean K. ...]*

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

13508 DEC 19 96

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Voté Sheet  
Docket No. 960914-TI  
December 17, 1996

Issue 3: Recommendation that this docket be closed if no person whose interests are substantially affected by the proposed agency action files a protest within the 21-day protest period, and with the approval of Issue No. 1, and after collection of the fine or referral to the Comptroller's Office.

**APPROVED**